ATTORNEY DOCKET SG 97321	•	
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	5-12-1998 <b>•</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner <	100706878	AFR 27 1330 For the attached original cocuments
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	
Per-Olov Carlsson	Name : ALTH	IN MEDICAL AB
Björn Gillerfalk	Internal A	ddress:
Thore Falkvall	Address:	P.O. BOX 39, S-372 21
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		Ronneby, Sweden
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment 🗆 Mea	ger Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes X No
□ Security Agreement □ Cha	nge of Name	
Other		
Execution Date: <u>4/2/98 &amp; 4/3/98</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	
If this document is being filed toge is:	ther with a new application	a, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/981	,756 B. Patent	No.(s):
Additi	onal numbers attached? 🗌 Ye	s X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document s mailed.		er of applications and patents <u>1</u>
Name of Agent: <u>James O. Ray, Jr.</u>		
Name: JAMES RAY & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: SUITE 608	X Enclose	d
	🗆 Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>300 PENN CENTER BOUL</u> City: <u>PITTSBURGH</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP:	8. Deposit ac	count number:
05/07/1998 SSNITH 00000186 08981756		icate copy of this page if paying by
01 FC:581 40.00 @P	deposit acco DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Sunt)
copy is a true copy of the original	document.	ion is true and correct and any attached
Forest C. SextonFarest . SultanApril 21, 1998Name of Person SigningSignatureDate		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
	Washington, D.C. 20231	PATENT
	REEL:	9150 FRAME: 0291
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

. -

-----

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) Per-Olov Carlsson, Björn Gillerfalk and Thore Falkvall (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) by

## ALTHIN MEDICAL AB

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

## A DEVICE IN A POWDER CARTRIDGE FOR A DIALYSIS MACHINE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith, and all Letters Patent of the United States and corresponding Foreign patents to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

THE ASSIGNORS agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

THE ASSIGNORS agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or litigation which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereof and to cooperation with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

Per-Olov Carlsson

Bion billerfall Björn Giller Thore Falkvall

28.04.02 DATE

98.0Y.07

PATENT REEL: 9150 FRAME: 0292 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail In an envelope addressed to:

.

	COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231
on	(DRi 21, 1998
	meette the herty
	g. mgang

## RECORDED: 04/27/1998

.